dep

west virginia deparment of environmental protection

Office of Cil and Gas Jim Justice , Governor
601 57 Street, S.E. Austin Capericn , Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dcpawy.gov

(304) 526-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Tuesday, September 19, 2017
WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical ; Plugging

ENERGY CORPORATION OF AMERICA
500 CORPORATE LANDING

CHARLESTON, WV 25311

Re: Permit approval for J1232
47-091-00515-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to
any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall
be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads,
locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector
24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or
emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas
Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Repart of Well Work is to be submitted to this office
within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report
within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in
addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work
is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450,

Operator’s Well Mumber: J1232

Farm Name: ROSIER, ROBERT

U.S. WELL NUMBER.: 47-091-00515-00-00
Vertical / Plugging

Date Issued: 9/19/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/22/2017
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PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

the well or while working on the well, the well oOperator or its contractor sha]] give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shal] not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

09/22/2017
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Wi-4p 1)Date 8/28 , 2017
Rev. 2/01 Z2)0perator's
Well No. J1232
3)APT Well No. 47-omm - ousis

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TC PLUG AND ABANDON

4} well Type: 01l { Gas % / Zigulid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X cr Underground storage ! Deep / ShallowX
5} Location: Elevation 1,568 Hatershed SWamp Run
Districe Knottsville County Taylor Quadrangle Thornton

6) Well Cperator Energy Corporation of America 7)pesignated Agent Donald C. Supcoe, I}

address 500 Corporate Landing address 900 Corporate Landing
Charieston, WV 25311 Charleston, WV 25311
8} 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Kenneth Greynolds Name Coastal Drilling East
Address 61 3 Broad Run Road Address 130 Meadow Ridge Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Mt. Morris PA, 15349
10) Work Order: <The work order for the manner of plugging this well _= as follcws:
See Attached Procedure
Exhibit "A"

2 MSIHA HoIC

Office
1 ICG Tygart Valley, LLC 77 #2054
SEP 15 201 Leer Mine (MSHA ID# 46-09192)
MSHA 101-C Docket No. M-2012-065-C

Y Denartme™ <t
Envircnnu::".nf..t i oL ul

Approximate coal seam top ~ £33, 5 )
Approximate coal seam bottom ~ @357 &

Netification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 nours bhefore permitted
WO can commence,

Werx order approved by iaspector ‘/Z/OZJW = Date P’/{/"/?

09/22/2017
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Exhibit "A"
‘\-/
g
CDASML Coastal Drilling East LLC e 130 Meadow Ridge Roed, Mt. Morris, PA 15349

ODRILLING ~EAST Phane 304-296-1120 Fax 304-413-0061
A Shaft Drillers International Company”

09/11/2017

Ms. Lindsey Smith

Production Engineer

Energy Corporation of America

500 Corporate Landing SEP 152017
Charleston, WV 25311

RE: Plugging Plan — Well #J-1232
Ms. Smith,

Coastal Drilling East, LLC. (CDE) is pleased to provide you and your company
with a plugging plan to complete Well #J-1232 near Grafton, WV.

Please keep in mind this plugging plan is based on the information taken from the
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work. If the information provided on the report is
not correct it could change the plugging plan for the well. Also, if well conditions
are different than expected it could change the plugging plan as well.

Plugging Plan
» Pump water down annulus to kill any gas that may be present

» Move to site, rig up, mix mud and drill rathole

» Pull 1 %" tubing from the surface to 5,082’ PN

» Attempt to clean out well to original total depth (TD) at 5,980 ~ <t#/s ,I: 2., aq’
o Run cement bond log on 4 4”7 casing to determine the top of cement ¥
[ ]

Set bottom hole plug as required by the WV DEP from attainable (TD) to

top of cement determined by the bond log

e Tag top of bottom hole plug to insure plug is at correct depth. Re-cement if
necessary

o Cut and pull 4 2™ casing at top of cement determined by the cement bond
log

e Clean out wellbore to top of remaining 4 4" casing

¢ Run suite of logs to verify casing size, placement of casing collars, bottom

of casing, depth of coal seams, deviation of wellbore and cement bond to

casing

09/22/2017
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e Set intermediate cement plug from top of bottom hole plug to a depth within
25’ of the bottom of the 8 5/8” casing

e [f necessary, cut and pull any un-cemented 8 5/8” casing

¢ Perforate, cut, rip or mill any remaining 8 5/8” casing at depths determined
by MSHA’s 101C Petition for the Leer Mine

e Cement hole from top of intermediate plug to surface using cement required
by MSHA’s 101C Petition for Leer Mine

The plugging plan above is a direct reflection of the standards required by the State
of WV and the Mine Safety and Health Administration to plug a well for mine
through.

In closing, I would like to thank you for giving Coastal Drilling East, LLC the
opportunity to submit a plugging plan to plug Well #J-1232 for the Energy
Corporation of America.

Respectfully submitted,

Coastal Drilling East, LLC,
z N 25! o %’r

Kevin Wright

Well Service Division Manager

A5 TAL

LI If e thidh - MaET
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facv area will be available, The firs hosa
will be located near the warking face.

(5] Sulficium supplies of oot support
and venlilation materlals will ba
available and located near the working
face. In addltion, an emargoncy plug
and/ar plugs will be avuilable within
the imnwediste sres of the well
interseciion.

(8} Equipment involved in mining
through the well will bs chacked far
permissibility and serviced on the
maintenance shift prior to mining
through the well. The methane monitor
on the continuous mining machine
involved in mining through the wall
will also be calibrated on tha
maintenance shift prior 1o mining
through the well.

(7] When mining is in progress, lests
for mathane will be made with a hand-
huld mothane detector ai least every 10
minutes, from the time that minihg with
the continuqus mining machine is
within 30 feat of tha wall until the well
is intersarted, and immediately prior lo
mining through. During the actual
cutling-thruugh provess, no individual
will be allowed on the return side until
mining-through has bean completed and
tha area hag baan examined and
declared safe.

(8] The warking area will be free frum
arcumulations of coul dust and coal
spilluges, and rock dust will be placed
on the roof, rib, and floor to within 20
fee} of tha face whan mining through the
wall.

(9) When the well is intersacted, all
equipment will be desnergized and the
placa thoroughly axaminmed aod
determined safle before miuing is
resumesd,

(10) Any casingl will be ramoved and
no open flame will be permitted in the
area until adequale ventilation has heen
esiablished around the wall.

[11) Alec a wall has been intersectedl
and the working place determined safa,
mining will continua Inby the well at 2
distance sufficiant to parmit adequate
ventilation around the area of the well,

(12) No person will be permitied in
the area of tha mining-through operation
axcapt thosa actially engaged in the
operation, company porsonnel,

ersonnul from MSHA. and personnel
rum the Kentucky OMSL.

{13} The mining-through vperation
will bu vnder the direct supervision of
a vertified individual. Insirections
concerning the mining-throigh
operation will be issuad only by the
certified individual in charge. MSHA
parsonnel may intorrupt or halt the
mining through vperation when
necessary for thy safety of the miners.

(14) Within 3D days after this Order
beromes final, the petitioner will submit

proposed revisions for its approved
mine emergency evacuation aml
firefighting plan required by 30 CFR
75.1501. The petitioner will reviza the
plans ta include the hazards and
avacuation procedures ta be used for
well intersections.

The petilioner Further stalos thal this

otition will apply to all tyges of mining
?cummntiona], continuous, and
longwell) and asserts that thu proposed
alternativa mathod will at all times
provide a measure of protection no less
than that of the existing standard.

Dackat Number: M~2012-064-C.

Petitionar: Lone Mountain Processing,
Ine., Drawer C, 5t. Charles, Virginia
242482,

Mine: Minc No. 1, MSHA LD. No. 15-
18734, Roule 636 Benedict Road, 51,
Charles, Virginia 24282, located in
Harlan Caunty, Kentucky,

Hegulation Affected; 30 CFR 75.208
{Warning davices),

Madification Raquest: The patilioner
raquests a modification of the existin
standard to permit a readily visible
warning to be posted at the second row
of permanent roof supporl outby
unsuppucted roof or a physical harriar to
be installad to impeda traval heyond
permanent support, except during the
installation of roof supporty. “I'he
petitioner states that:

(1) The Kentucky Office of Mine
Sulety and Licensing requires *'a
warning device to he installed on the
second row of permanent roof suppurt
ontby unsupported mol,”

(2) MSHA's approved Procautivns for
Remele Conlrol Operalion of
Continuous Mining Machines states that
*While using remole cantrols, tha
continunus mining machine aperatar
and all athar parsons will position
themsalves no closer than the second
'full row’ of installed raof holts outby
the face.”

(4] Thiy petition is necessary ta
improve safety and to attain
commonality hstween Slate and Federal
regulations.

[4) Safoly increases whan the distance
an employee keaps from unsupported
ronl increases,

Tha petitioner assarts that the
proposed alternative method will at all
times guarantao no less thon the same
wmeasure uf protection afforded by tha
existing standard.

Docket Number: M—2012-065-C,

Petitioner: 1ICG Tygort Valley, LLC,
1200 Tygart Drive, Grafton, West
Virginia 26354.

Mine: Tygart #1 Mine, MSHA L. No.
46-09192, located in Taylor County,
West Virginia.

Regulution Affected: 30 CFR 75,1700
(0: und gas wells).

Mudification Request: Tha patitioner
requests a madification of tho oxisting
standard requiring that barriers be
sstahlished and maintsined around oil
and gas wells penetrating coalbeds or
underground areas of coal mines to
permuit an alternative methad of
compliance, The petitioner states that:

(1) The inine is projected to encounter
verlical in-seam boraholas, typical ta oil
and natural gas wells, as mine
development progresses.

(2 The active development sectian is
appruaching these boreholes, and is
grojected to encountar additional

oreholes in the futura as mining
operatians continue.

(3) 'The pracedure presentad in this
petition will ba usad 1o enswura that
mining through these boreholos is
accomplished sufely and, 83 a0
alternative to compliance with 30 CFR
75.1700, will pravide no lass than the
sama meastra of pralection to the
miners, 35 required by the MSIIA
standard.

The petitionar propases o use the
fallowing procedures when plugging oil
o1 gas wells:

1] Priar to plupging an oil or gas woll.
a diligent effort will be made (o clesn
tho borchole to the originel total depth.
[f this depth cannot be reachad, tha
barehole will bs cleanad oul ta a dopth
that would permit the placomont of at
loast 200 feet of ex :unSirm coment
beluw the base of the lowest minable
coal bed.

(2] When cleaning the borehols, &
diligent effort will be made to remove
all of the casing in the borehole. If it is
not passible to remava all of tho casing,
the casing that remains will be
parforated or ripped at intervels spaced
clnse onough to punnit expanding
cemont slurry 1o infiltrate the annnfus
between the casing and the harshala
wall far a distance of at laast 200 fret
below the hasa of the lowost mwinubla
roal bed.

{3) 1f the cleaned-out horehole
producas gas, a mechanical bridge plug
will be placed in the borehole in a
compeltend stratum et least 200 feet
bolow the base of the kowest minable
coal hed, but sbove the tap of the
uppermost hydrocarbon-praducing
stratum. If it is not passibleto sota
mechanical bridga plug. o substantial
brush plug ma Eu useﬁ in its place,

‘The District Manager may allow the
usa of other sffective methods of
stopping any and oll gas flow emilting
from the wellbore before placement of
cement through the minable coal
seom{s). Such approval will be
documented in a written responsa ta the
operalors' submittal of a detailed
explanation of the method {0 be used
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and an engineoring avaluution of the
ralativa effectiveness ol tha elternative.
(4) A suite of logs will ha made,
cansisting of a caliper survay,
directional deviation survey, sod log(s)
suitable for determining the top und
bottom of the lowest minable coal bed
and polential hydrocarbon-producing
strata and the location for the hridgs

Tug,
? [:‘5 If the uppermost hydrocarhon-
producing stratum is within 200 fest of
the base of the lowast minable coal bed,
properly placed mechanical bridge
plugs ur a suitable brush plug descrihed
in paragraph (3] above will be used ta
isolate the hydracarban-praducing
stratum from the expanding cement
plug. Nevertheless, a minimum of 200
foot af expanding cement will be placed
below the lowest minable coal had.

(6) Tha wellbure will be completely
filled and circulated with a gel that
inhibits any flow of gas, supports the
walls of the borehole, and increases the
density of the expanding cement. ‘This
gel will be pumped through open-end
tubing run to a point approximately 20
feet abova the bottom of the cleaned aut
area aof tha barehole nr bridge plug.

The petitioner proposes {o use the
following pracedures when plugging gas
and oil wells to the surface:

{1) A cemant plug will ha set in the
wellhare by pumping expanding cement
shuery down the tubing W displace the
gel end fill the barehole to the surface.
As an alternative, the cament slurry may
be pumped down the hibing so that the
borahola is filled. Thero will b at least
200 feet of expanding ceinent below the
base of the lowest minable coal bed.

[2) A marker conforming to tho
requiraments of the state rogulalory
autharity will be installed at the
boreliole, or e small quentity of steal
turnings or other small magnetic
particlas will be emberlded in the top of
the cament near the surface, The
method used will be suiluble to serve as
a permunent magnetic mooument of the
borghole,

The following procedures will be
used for the vent pipe method for
plugging oil and gas walls:

{1] A #%z-inch or larger pipe will be
tun into e wellbore to e depth of 100
fuet below the lowest minabla coal bed
and wedged to a smaller diameater pipe
that, if desired, will extend to a point
approximately 20 faat above the bottom
of the cleaned-out area of the borehule
ar bridge plug.

{2) A'cement plug will be set in the
wellbore by pumping expanding cesnent
sturry, Portlannd cemenl, vr a Portland
cement-fly ash mixture down the tubing
to displace the gel sa thet the borehole
ig filled with cement. The borshnla and

the vent pipa will be fillad with
expanding tement for a minimum of
200 fast halow the base of the lowesl
minabla coal bed, The top of the
expanding vement will extend upward
to & point appraximately 100 feot above
the top of tha lowast minsble coal bed.

(3) ANl fluid will be evacuated from
the vent pipa ta facilitata tasting for
gasea. Pwring the evacuation ol fuid,
the expanding cement will not be
disturbed.

(4) The tep of the vent pipe will be
lecntud w preveat liquids or solids

ram entering the wellbare, but parmit
ready access to the full internal
diamsler of tha vent pipe when
niecassary.

‘The petitioner proposas 1o use the
follnwing procedures when plugging oil
or gas wells for subscquent use as
degesification boreholas:

1) A coment plug will be set in the
wellbure by pumping expanding cement
shurry down the tubing te displace the
gel and provide at least 200 foel of
expanding cement balow thw howest
minable cund bed. The lop of the
expanding cement will extend upward
to a point above the tap of the cnal had
being mined. This distancs will be
based on the avarage height of the roof
strata hreakage for the mine,

{2) Ta far‘.iﬁlala methane drainage,
rdrpasification casing of suitable
diareter, slotted or perforated
throughout its lower 150 to 260 fant,
will be set in tha borehale to a point 10
to 30 feet ahova the top of the expanding
rament,

(3) The annulus batwaen the
degasificatlon casing and the borehwole
wall will be cemented from u paint
immaediatoly above the slots or
perfarations to the surface.

(4} Tha degasification casing will be
cleaned sut fur its total length.

(5) Tha top of the degasification
casing will bo fitted with a wellbead
equipped as reguired by the District
Manager. Such equipment may includa
check valvas. shut-in valvas, sampling
port, flama arrastar equipment, and
security fencing.

‘The following altarnative protedures
fer preparing and plugging cil and gas
walls will apply to wells that the
patitionar aod the District Macager
agreo cannot be completely cleaned out
due to dumuge to the well caused by
subsidence, caving, or other factors; as
determined by the petitioner and agreed
to by the District Managar. Thesa
provisions will apply unless alternative
measures are agreed upoa und based
upon a plan submitted to the District
Manager:

{1) The petitioner will drill p hole
adjacent and parallel 1o the woll to a

depth of at least 200 fest belaw tha
lowest minable coal seam.

(2} The pelitionsr will use a
geaphysical sensing device to locate any
casing that may ramain in the well.

(3) ¥ the woﬁ conlains casing(s), the

etitionor will drill into the well fram
the parallel hole. From 10 feet helaw the
coal seam to 10 feat abava the coal
seam, the pelitionar will perforate or rip
8ll casings at intervals of at least 5 feat.
Beyond this distance, the petitioner will
perforate ar rip al lessl every 50 fest
from at least 200 feet below the base of
the luwest minable ceal seam up ta 100
feat sbove the seam being mined. The
petitioner will fill the annulus between
the casing, and batwean the casings and
the well wall with expanding cement
(minimum 0.5 percunt expansion upon
setting}, and will ensure that these areas
conlain oo voids. If the petitionar, using
8 casing bond log, can damanstrata to
the satisfaction of the Mistrict Manager
that the anmtlus of the well is
adequately sealod with cement, then the
petilioner will not be required to
perforate or rip the cosing for that
parlicular well o fill these arsas with
cement. When multiple casing and
tubing strings are prasant in the coal
horizon(s). any casing that remains will
ba ripped or parforated and filled with
axpanding comont s indicaled above,
An acceptable casing bond log for each
casing and (ubing string is needad if
used in lieu of ripping ar perfarating
multiple strings.

(1) Where the petitioner determines
and the District Manager agress that
there is insufficient casing in the well to
allow the method nutlinad in paragraph
(3) abova to be usad, then the petiboner
will use a herizontal hydraulic
fracturing lechnique to intorcept the
original wall. From at least 200 fust
helow the hase of tho lowest minable
coal seam 1o & point ot least 50 feet
above the scam being mined, the
petitioner will fracture at least aix
places at inlervals to ba agreed upon by
the petitioner and the District Manager
aftar considering 1thn goological strala
and the pressure within the well, The
petitiuner will then pump expanding
vement into the fractured wel! in
suflicient quantities snd in a manner
that fills all intercepted voids.

{3) The potllioner will prepare down-
hole logs for each well. The logs will
consist of a caliper survey and lag(s}
suitsble for determining tha tap, bottom,
and thicknsss of all coal seatns and
potential hydrocarbon-producing slrata
and the lacation for Lhe bridge plug. The
pelitioner muy obtain the logs fom the
adjacent hole rether than the well if the
condition of the well makes it
imprectical o insert the squipment
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necessary to obtain the log, The District
Manager may approva theusa of a
down-hola cameral survey in liew of
down-hale Jogs if, in his or har
judgmant, such logs would not be
suitabla for obtaining the data ar are
impractical to obtain dus lo the
condition of the drill hole. A journal
will be maintained describing tha langth
and type material used o plug the wall;
the length of casing(s] removed,
parforatacd, or ripped or left in place;
and other pertinent infonnation
concerning sealing the well,

(6) After the pelitioner has plugged
the well, the petitioner will plug the
open portions of both holes from the
bottom to the surface with Portland
cement or & lightwelght cement mixture,
The getitinner will embed steal tumings
or other small magnetic particles in the
tap of tha cement near the surface lo
sATVa as 4 permanent mognelic
monument of the wall. lit the
ullerniative, n 4%-inch or larger casing
set in cement will extand at laast 36
inches above the ground level. A
combhination of the methods outlined in
Eamgraph {3) and (4) above may have to

e used in a single woll, depending
upon the condilions of the bole and the
presence of casings. ‘The petitionar and
the Districl Manager may discuss the
nature of each hole and the Diatrict
Manager may requira the use nf mare
than nne methar.

The petiticnar proposes tn use the
following cut-through procedures
whenever the safety barrior dismeter is
reduced to a distance less than tha
District Manager would approve
pursuant ta § 75.1700 ar tha pelitionor
procaards with an intent lo cut through
a pluggad well:

llﬁ’rior to radncing the safsty barrier
to a distance less than the District
Manager would approve or procueding
with intent to cut through @ plugged
well. the petitioner will notify the
District Manager.

{2) Mining in close proximity to or
through a plugged well will be dane an
a shift approved by tha District
Manager.

{3) The District Manager, a
reprasantativa af the miners, and the
appropriate States agency will be
nntifiad by the oporetor in sulficient
time prior to the miving-lhrough
oporalivn to provide an opportunity for

vm to have & representative prasent.

(4) When using continuous mining
equipment, drivage sighls will be
installed at the last open crosscut near
Lhe place to be mined lo ensure
intersection of the well. The drivaga
sights will not ba more that 50 fast from
the wall. When using longwall mining
wmathods, drivage sights will ba installed

on 10-loot centers {or s distance of 50
feet in advance of the well bora, The
drivage sights will be inatalled in the
headgate and tailgate.

{5] Firefighling equipment, including
fire oxtinguishers, rock dust, and
sufficien! fire hose Lo reach the warking
face aree of the mining-thraugh will be
available when either the convenlivusl
or continuous mining method is used.
Thu firg hose will be located in the last
apeun crosscut of the entry or ranm. All
fire hosas will be ready for aperativn
during the mining-througl,

(8] Sufficient supplies af roof suppart
and ventilalion materials will bo
avajlable and located at the last open
crosscut. In addilion, an emergency plug
and/or ptups will be available in the
immedsate area of the cut-through.

(7] Tha quantily of air required by the
approved mine ventilation plan, but not
less thon 6.000 cubic fest per minute
(cfm) of air for serubber-equippad
continuous miners ar not lass than
9,000 cfm for continuous miiner sections
using auxiliary fans or hine brattice only,
will be used o ventilste the working
face during the mining-through
operation. The quantity of air requiired
by the ventilation plan, but not less than
30,000 «fm, will reach the working lace
of ench Inngwall during the mining-
through opuration.

(8) Equipmant will be chacked far
permissibility and serviced on the shilt
prior to mining-through the well. The
methane monitors an the continuous
mining machins or the longwall shear
and face will be calibrated ain the shift
prinr ta mining through the well.

(9) When mining is in prograss, tasis
for melhana will be made with a hand-
keld mathana datectar at least avery 10
minutes fram the tima thal mining wilh
the continuous mining machiuy jg
within 30 feet of the well until the well
is intersectad and imeedintoly prior to
mining through. When mining with
longwall mining equipment, tests for
methana will he made at least overy 10
minutes when the longwall face is
within 10 feet of the well, During the
aclual cuiting-through process, no
individunl will ba sllowed an the return
side untll mining thraugh has honn
complated and the area has heen
examinad and declared safo,

(10] When using continuous mining
methods, the working area will be bree
from accumulations of coat dust and
coal sgﬂlnges. and rock dust will ha
placed on the raof, rib, and floor to
within 20 faal of the faca whan mining
through or neor the well on the shifl or
shifts during which the cui-through will
occur. On longwall sections, rock-
dusting will ba conductad and placed

an tha roof, rib, and (oor up to both
headgate and tailgata gob.

{11] When thr wollbore is intersected,
all equipment will be deenergized and
the area thoroughly exemined and
determined sufe before mining is
resumed. Any well casing will be
removed and na open Mlame will be
permitted in the area unul edequate
ventilation has been established around
the wellbore,

{12) After a well lius been intersected
and the working area determinad safe,
mining will continue intry the well at a
distance sulficiant to pormit adequale
ventilation around the area of the
wellbore.

{13) No parsan will be permiited in
the area of the mining-Uhrough operation
except those actually engaged in the
vpurelion, compsny persannel,
representativos of the miners, personnel
from MSHA, and personnel from the
appropriale Stale agoncy.

14) The mining-through operation
will be under the direct supervision of
a centificd official. Instructions
concerning the miniog-through
operation will be issued only by the
certified afficial in charge. MSHA
persannel may interrupl or halt the
mining-through operalion when
necussn'r{hy for the safety of the miners,

{15) Tha petitionar will ile u plugging
affidavil setling forlh e persons wha
participated in the work, a description
of Lthe plugging wark, and a certification
by the petitioner thal the well has been
plugped as described.

(16} Within 60 days afte: the Propused
Necizion and Ordor (PDO) becomes
final, the petitioner will submit
proposed revisions for its appravad 30
CFH Part 48 training plan to the Diatrict
Manager. The provisions will includa
initial and rofrasher training regarding
compliance with the terms and
conditions stated in the PDO.

Tha petitionar ascarts that the
propesed alternative method will st all
times guarantee miners no less than the
same measure of prolaction as afforded
by the existing standard

Docket Number: M~2012-002-M.

Petitioner: Hecla Gresns Creek Mining
Company. P.0O. Box 12199, Junaau,
Alaska 996803,

Mine: Groons Creck Mina, MSHA L.D.
No. 50-01267. located in Juneau
County, Alaska.

Regulotion Affected: 30 CFR 57.14130
{Roll-over prulective siruciures {(ROI'S)
and seal belis for surface equipment).

Modification Request: ‘The petitioner
requests 8 modification of the existing
standard to permit employess ta b
trensported 1,600 feat to and From the
surfaca dry aeility to work sites
undergroitnd using undarground mine

09/22/2017
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1-35. ’ . E N ZHK\IED Date Jiimuary 8, 198y
W 8-81) Ce. ot ItlJ’.NT OF ENERGY m—atori S

UIL AND GAS 5&&: of ﬁzsi ﬁirgﬁﬁﬂ Well No. J=1232

. =y R . )
((9‘1’, ~ B% Brpartmerd of Hlines Farm 4:51er
S EB . 7 o tal API No. - 091 - 0515
@g & &2 JAN 9 1986 @il und Gas Buision
s ™ &% WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
"8 W 3% OF
= <
& < =5 DRIILING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
w

ELL TYPE: Oil___ / Gasx_/ Liquid Injection _, / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production x / Undergmmd Storage _/ Deep >/ Shallow x /)

OCATION: Elevation: 1568 Watershed -  gyamp Rrup
Do ' - |= Knottsville mq’ Taylor --;:Quad.tangle Thornton

OMPANY J&J Enterprises, Inc.,

*DDRESS_P.0. Box 48, Buckhannon, Wy 26201 |Caging |Used in | Left %ﬂ‘i"ﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Richard Reddecliff Tupbing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 48, Buckhannon, WV 26201 Size
SURFACE OWNER_ Robert & Shirley Rosier gg;}le
BDDRESS Rt. # 1, Grafton, WV 26354 13-10" a1 0 0 sks.
MINERAL RIGHTS ONXNER Same as surface ’; 5/8
ADDRESS : 8 5/8 1178.75 | 1178.75 | 280 sks.
OIL AND G2S INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK Donald -
Ellis ADDRESS §§°, imcr,rab hpple Lane s 1/2
ERMIT ISSUED  8/13/85 : -
i IS.' |4 1/2 | 5232.50 |5232.50 315 sks.
DRILLING OSMMENCED 12/16/85 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 12/21/85 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING, VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used - N
N
GEDLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Haverty Depth  5600-90 feet
Depth of campleted well 5990 feet Rotary * / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 50/550/1088at; sSalt 0 feet
Coal seam depths: 535-40,620-23 Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing fommation _Benson Pay zane depth. 4477-80 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Combined Final open flow 947 Mcf/d Final opcen flow Bbl/d

Tire of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours
Static rock pressure 1700 psig(surface measurement) after 2° hours shut in

(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 5100-03
Secord producing foomatian 3rd Elk, & Riley Pay zone depth 42@397}22/203&
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow . Mcf/d O0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time ofopenflwbetween initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure ps:.g(mface measurament) after hours shut in

(Contume on reverse side)




WY AV™J3D M ta
(REVERSE) AlpoS S

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETIC.
Benson: Perforations: 4477-80 ( 12 holes)
Fracturing: 400 sks. 20/40 sand: 500 gal. acid: 375 Bbls. fluid.
3rd Elk: Perforations: 5100-03 (12 holes)
Fracturing: 380 sks. 20/40 sand: 500 gal. acid:481 Bbls. fluid.
Riley: Perforations: 4263-65 (8 holes) 4270-71 ( 4 holes)

T T T o o e o e o o 0 o o o o ke e e s . G S e e = = 0+ o . o o o . S0 e e S . S S B¢ o R et i S o v S o e 58 e oo e

BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE Pf-—-pwe?;GLS

t=60 + (5232 x 0.0075.) + 459.7=559 X=53.34 = 53.34(559) =29817 = 0.0000335 P£=(1700) {2.72)

0. 0335 . . . ;
(0.0000335) (0.670) (4683) (0 9)Pf=(1700) (2.72) (0.0946) = (1700) (1.099)

Pf=1869 psi . WELL IOG
. : REMARKS
FORMATION QULOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET] Including indichtion of all fr
and salt water, coal, 0il and
KB & Ground Level 0 ' 10
Soil & shale 10 30 k' @ 50°
Sand & shale : 30 320
White sand & shale 320 415 " @ 550°
Sand & shale 415 535
Coal : 535 540 L" @ 1010
White sand & shale .540 620
Coal 620 623 Gas ck @ 1735 No show
Sand & shale 623 690
Sand & shale 690 850" Gas ck @ 3286 No show
Shale & sand 850 1000
- Sand, shale & red rock 1000 1285 Gas ck @ 3445 No show
Sand & shale 1285 1370 Gas ¢k @ 3917 NO show
Little Lime 1370 1400 .
Sand & shale : 1400 1410 Gas ck @ 4330 4/10-1" w/water
Big Lime 1410 1500 21.06 cu.ft.
Tnjun 1500 1600
Sand & shale 1600 3140 Gas ck @ 4549 48/10-1" w/water
Sand & shale 3140 4263 73.03 cu.ft.
Riley 4263 4271 ‘
Sand & shale 4271 4477 Gas ck @ 4738 50/10-1" w/water
Benson 4477 4480 74.53 cu.ft.
Sand & shale 4480 4655
1st Elk 4655 4630 Gas ck @ 5022 20/10-1" w/water
Sand & shale 4690 4855 47.13 cu.ft.
2nd Elk 4855 5000
Sand & shale - 5000 5100 Gas ck @ 5496 20/10-1" w/water
3rd Elk 5100 5103 ‘ 47.13 cu.ft.
Sand & shale 5103 5600
Haverty 5600 5690 Gas ck @ drill collars 16/10-1"
Sand & shale . 5690 5990 w/water
T.D. 42.16 cu.ft.
c .
@ s -
¢ =~ 29
ot S &
G5 ™ &3 (Attach separate sheets as necessary)
R
u= w .=
o T2 \
w J&J Enterprises, Inc.
Well Operator
S (R S P UI22/2017
Data: 1/8/85 Daniel F. Stark-Geologist
. &)
d Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled gaological record of all fornmtions, including
wal, encountered in the drilling of a well,”
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RECEIVED
Ofiice of Oil and Gas
SEP 152017
WY Derartment of
Envirenine:tial Proicction
TR /=200’
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED|STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS .
FILE NO. L7V | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT & e,
DRAWINGNO. __ Zz-32 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY | . = 7% "%
SCALE L= s020 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE [+ . - .
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- [ ° .
ACCURACY £ o So0 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- |
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINE — ‘
ELEVATION _sSoer &tesi-se25"|  (SIGNED) LA LT, . )
Ml of ocarioz. LLS. S35 Ne P
R P:s_ﬁ Ehm rrrom ,l' 275 PLREE SEBAL HARE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE__22 ~Vardy _ 19_BS5
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. _3/=s&32
OIL AND GAS DIVISION , API WELL NO.
- = A7 _ o9/ _ |
WELL TYPE: OIL__GAS_“_LIQUID INJECTION___WASTE DISPOSAL_ STATE COUNTY PERMIT
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION_“STORAGE___DEEP___SHALLOW_ <~ o
LOCATION: ELEVATION__ 458~ WATERSHED ____ \Far/dppo Lerrr e
DISTRICT Lo Ktaavde COUNTY ___ Zazeudr Z
QUADRANGLE ___ 7 Zorrrbrrr :
SURFACE OWNER Loderr f o~ chntby Ff Los5 o~ ACREAGE____Z<fo/ 2
OIL & GASROYALTY OWNER £ 4 « 5/ Lpsrcr LEASE ACREAGE /3y 2
LEASE NO._ =/~ /22 7
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_£ CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER.__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR 09/22/2017
STIMULATE_£ZPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW o
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL {SPECIFY) m
: g
PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___ =

TARGET FORMATION__c5lg o7, ESTIMATED DEPTH_-S"942
WELL OPERATOR 7 & N £/nepoe/ses ~Za€. OESIGNATED AGENT _Evebavey Erekd e 087

ADDRESS RO, Rox.  </8 ADDRESS _____ 22 Rowx <8

Batckborrron, /o 2o &0/ Bt homanmon L/ 220/
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WW-4A 1) Datec: 8/28/2017
Reviged 6-07 2) QOperator's Well Number
J-1232
3) APT Well No.: 47 - 091 . 00515
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4} Surface Owner(s) to be served: 8) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Robert A. Rosier Name CoalQuest Development. LLC
Address 1360 Ludwig Road Address 100 Tygert Drive
Grafton, WV 26354 Grafton, WV 26354
(b) Name (b) Caal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name CoalCuest Development, LLE
Address 100 Tygart Drive
Grafton, WY 26354
(¢) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Kenneth Graynalds {c) Coal Lesscc with Declaration
Address £13 Broad Run Road Name
Jane Lew, Wv 25378 Address

Telephone 304-206-6613

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) 'The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.6,

The reason yau received these dacuments is that vou have nights regarding, the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you ure not required to take any action ut all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator praposes te file ar has filed this Natice and Application and
accorn panying documenls for 2 permil (o plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protectéon, with respect w0 the well at the location described on the atmched Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copics of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have hean mailed by registered or certified mail er delivered hy hand to the person(s) named above {or by publication in
certain circumnstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery lo the Chief.

HOTARY PURLIC OFFICIAL SEAL 7 Eneray Corooration of America
Shane A. Lueas Well Operator gy Corp

State of West Vgginla By: Donald C. Supcoa, N
My Commission Exgires . - - —
January 30, 2022 Ttsa: Director of Land Operations and Pormitling
Enargy Corporation of Agwerlca Address 500 Corporale Landing
—_ 3116 WV Highway b East -
Glenville, WY 26351 Charteston, W 25311
- Telephone 304-408-4247
Subscribed and sworn before me this 4 dav of _Sfﬁmﬂc'ﬁ
Shane A. Lucas Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 30, 2023

— ,___j
/ —
0il and Gas Privacy Natice _g&/ —_——

The Office of 0il and Gas processes your personal information. such as nume, address and phone number, as a parct of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal conrse of
husiness or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will npproprintely seenre your personal information. If you have any questions ahout our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofflier@wyv.gov.

09/22/2017



RECEIVED - P
Office of il and Gag Qi - Q0SS
SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
SEF 18 4q Operator's Well 11232
E WV Department of Number
nvironmentagl Protection
INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE QWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW--1A 15 applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
{Note: If the surface tract is owned by maore than three persons, then ihese materials were served on you because
vour name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because vou actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own anv interest in the surface traet, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately il you know who it is. Also. please notily the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
1LE CO NTS AND O N ADDITE TION:

Chicf, Office of (il and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing copments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date 1o file vour
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stared above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster Lo ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If vou have been contactsd by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” ta the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issned at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone numhbar,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your commaeants,

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the salety of persons.

2) The a0il erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

§) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and hay [ailed to abate or seeck review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it iz issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUN ATEMENT O OBJEC 4
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that | have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW.4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no
objection to a permit being 18sued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ET
f [/-' %& Date g ‘/é"! ‘E Name
! ture [ By
Tts Date
Signature Date

09/22/2017
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WW-4B APINo.  47-091-00515

Farm Name Robert Rosier
Well No.  J-1232

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You arc [urther notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24{d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return 1o this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator X/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
donc at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: a / 14 { 17 CoalQuest Developm LL
| gy: Greg Nair
1ts Power of Attorney

SAE ~

09/22/2017
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC
TO
GREG NAIR

Dated: January 1, 2017
Expires: December 31, 2017

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That CoalQuest Development LLC, a
limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (the “Company™),
acting by and through Robert G. Jones, its duly authorized Secretary, has and does hereby
appoint Greg Nair its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact with power and authority, for and on
behalf, and in the name of the Company, during the period herein specified, and subject to the
restrictions and limitations set forth in this Power, to execute, acknowledge and deliver in the
ordinary and regular course of the Company’s business, applications for mining, environmental,
safety, and health permits, permit transfers, or permit bond releases or bond adjustments,
amendments, supplements or modifications to such permits, certificates, gas well plugging
applications, shallow well drilling permit applications, or other instruments directly related to
such amendments, supplements or modifications, monthly production reports, air quality, water
quality or other environmental reports, quarterly discharge monitoring reports and any other like
or similar reports required to be filed with any local, state or federal governmental agency.

The Attorney herein appointed shall be authorized to act pursuant to this Power from the
date hereof only so long as such Attorney shall remain an employee of Arch Coal, Inc. or any
subsidiary thereof, or until December 31, 2017, or until such earlier time as this instrument has
been revoked, annulled, rescinded or set aside by an instrument of revocation filed with the
Secretary of the Company, whichever first occurs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Power of Attorney to be
executed on its behalf, and its seal to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year first above
written, by the undersigned, Robert G. Jones, duly authorized Secretary of the Company.

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC

/

Robert G. Jone
Secretary

ECEMED
Of.’ic?m’ il and Gas

SEP 15 2017

ot
WV Departmsnt O
Environmenial Protection

09/22/2017
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STATE OF MISSOURI )
) ss

COUNTYOFST.LOUIS )

On this 2d day of January, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Robert G. Jones, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

No ¢ GGY FELOMANN

Nmmnnc Notary Seal

. . . of Missourl

My Commission Expires: / Commissioned o St. Louis co
Commission Expires: Decem

wc;:mmlssion Number. F13552t -
| Commission Number: F139>¢%

RECEIVED
Ofiice of Oii and Gas

SEP 15 207

NN Depat 1m°'11 of
Env\{:o ma‘m | Protection

09/22/2017
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W9 SE? 16 20V
(5/16) ol API Number 47 . 091 - 00515
. \. "ws “‘;; o haieeton Operator's Well Mo, J-1232
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUINS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Opgrdlur Nume Energy Corporation of America O Code 306345
Watershed (HUC 10)_Swamp Run Quadrangle Thamion

Do youanticipale using more than 5. (0K} bbls of water 1o complete the proposed well work?  Yes l | No .

Will 2 pit be used?  Yes I | No .J

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _N/A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | I No | | If so,what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if s¢lecied provide a completed form W W-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UKC Permit Number
Reuse {at APl Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form W W -9 for disposal location)
n Othet (Explain Tanks- Sae attached letter

Will closed loop syslembe used? I so, describe:; Yes. return tanks to tanks

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (verticul and horizontal)?  Air, freshwater, oil based, ele. Freshwaler

-I oil based. what type? Synthetic. petroleum, etc_NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc, Removed offsite

-If kRt in pit and plan to solidify whalt medium will be used? {cement, lime, suwdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit numbes? Will be removad affsite to a WWYOEP appraved facility.

Permittee shall provide written natice to the Office o' Qil and Gas of any load of drill cutlings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall alse disclose
where it was praperly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April L. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas af the West Virginia  Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understiand Lhat the
provisions ofthe permit are enfarceable by law. Violations of any term ar candition of the peneral permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead 10 enforcement action,

I cerify under penalty of law that | have personally cxamined and am familiar with the information submilted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and thar, based on ry inquiry of those individuals immediately rcqpnnqlhlc foro blammg
the information, [ believe that the information is true. accurnte. and complete. T am

NOTARY FUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
submiuing lalse information, including the o ¢ or imprisonment. Shane A. Lucas
~ MSthta ot Wast VlErgm::s
i H “' - Y ommission xpi
Company Official Signature bl 23
Company Official {Typed Name) Donald C. Supcoe I " Energy Corporation of AE"';,:“
- o a
Company Official Title__Director of Land Operations and Permitting - Glanvilla, WV 26351
Subscribed and swom before me this__ 4 day of_ SEPEmBER 20 57
Shane A. Lucas Notary Public
My commission expires__Jawungs IO 20273 = m——
T ¥ e ———

09/22/2017



Form WW-9

Q100 SSP

Operator's Well No.____J-1232

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.51t02.0

Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500

Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay Bales

Tons/acre

Temporary

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Orchard Grass 12

Seed Mixtures

RECENVED
Office of Gil and Gas

Sep 15 201

v ant of
WV Departmant O,
Envi;onmar:;a‘. Frotection

Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Orchard Grass 12

Landino Clover 3

Landino Clover 3

Timothy 10

Timothy

10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5’ topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: (,%z/ { @%/

Comments: _ L2, XUSszn , awp AARcy  A5pr”

Tite: XL A g 0S IS 77

Date:

/¢~ 7

Field Reviewed?

( ) Yes

( ‘/ )No

09/22/2017
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WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 091 - 00515

Operator's Well No.__J-1232

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Energy Corporation of America

Watershed (HUC 10); Swamp Run Quad; Thornton
Farm Name:_J-1232

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

NA- Not Discharging Fluids

N

Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

"Closed Loop System" All returns will be taken to tanks and hauled to a WVDEP approved
facility. No cuttings or fluids will be discharged on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

NA- Not discharging fluids.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

NA
RECEvE
Office of O and - -
5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property. SEP 15 2017
WV Denritmin
Envircnmer '[P‘Qw22/2017
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WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev, 5/16 AP1 Number 47 - 091 - 00515

Operalor's Well No._J-1232

NA

6. Provide u statement thal no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

ECA will not use waste material for de-icing or fill material on the property. All material will be
disposed of at an approved facility.

7. Describe the groundwaler protection instruction and training 10 be provided 1o the empleyeces. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

"Closed Loop System" All returns will be taken to tanks and hauled to a WVDEP approved
facility. No cuttings or fiuids will be discharged on site.

8  Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of'all GPP elements and equipment.

Daily inspections of cquipment will be conducted.

Date: C 9 //f /el o B Gas

- 2017
Erv.on:09022/2087
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47-091-00515 J-1232

NOT TO SCALE

Energy Corporation of America
500 Carporate Landing Charlestan, WV 25311
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304-825-6100 - www.a6a.com
Date: 0BR31/17

TOPO SECTION OF USGS
THORNTON 7.5" QUADRANGLE

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE
EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED
INACCORDANCE WITH Wv D.E.P.
DILAND GAS BMP MANUAL ENTRANCES
AT COUNTY/STATE ROADS SHALL

BE MAINTEAINED WATH WV D.O.T.
REGULATION. SEPARATE FERMITS
MAY BE REQUIRED B8Y D.O.T.

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION
TO THE OPERATOR AND INSPECTOR

PRIOR TO ANY CEVFATIOW



Well Location Map for
47-091-00515
J-1232

Narthing: 4350543.602
Easting: 588075.784
Elevation: 478.02

UTM NADB3 Zone 17N Meters
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WW-7
3-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oi1l and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

e, 47-091-00515 whLL N J-1232

FARM NAME; ROSIer
RESPONSIBLE PARTY Namg: EN€rgy Corporation of America

county: laylor pistrRICT: Fenottsville

QUADRANGLE: | hornton
surFACE owner: opert Rosier

ROYALTY owner: Robert Rosier
4350543.602

UTM GPS NORTHING: {508

478.02m

UTM GPS EASTING: 588075.784 GPS ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Qil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
. Data Collection Method:
urvey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential X
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

2
3
S

Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
| the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed bv of Oil and Gas.

Director of Land Qparatlons and Pemmitling
o 9//// 2017
Signature Title Date

09/22/2017





